BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 260 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after "distribution" insert "<u>of one-half of the fees</u>"; in lines 5 and 6, strike "rather than" and substitute "<u>and one-half to</u>"; and in line 8, strike "with" and substitute "<u>without</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "§ 17-106".

On page 3, in line 33, after "be" insert "DISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>1.</u> <u>ONE-HALF SHALL BE</u>";

in the same line, strike the bracket; and in line 34, strike the bracket and substitute "; AND

<u>2.</u> <u>ONE-HALF SHALL BE PAID</u>".